06-09-2003



102467989

A) 581.40

## DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO. 2.7 FEB 2003 — Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

<b>RECORDATION FORM COVER</b>	SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	

PATENTS ONLY			
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 2.27-03	Conveyance Type		
V New ZZ/PO	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Shigeji Ito	Month Day Year 01292003		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Yasuhiko Futamura	Month Day Year 01292003		
Name (line 2)	10362810		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Se	isakusho If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 260, Toyota 3-chome	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Aichi	Japan 480-0195 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document		

and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingto P.A. DEN 331

**REEL: 014133 FRAME: 0585** 

		U 12 mag	Grunding Z, FED 2003 —
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 215-923-4466
Name	Mark D. Simpson, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower		
Address (line 3)	1101 Market Street		
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)
<u></u>			
If this document i was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	Month Day Year 01292003
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT/JP01/08265 PCT	PCT
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🚺 Deposit Account	
-	: <b>Account</b> · payment by deposit account or if add	ditional face can be charged to the	
(Linter for		Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5425
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement a	nd Signature		
T- 46-	hand of more less and along and to a	Haf Ala fana at a tree of the state of the s	
		lief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
	ted herein.	Inginal document. Charges to depo-	sit account are authorized, as
Mark D.	. Simpson, Reg. No. 32,942	MM D.S	February 27, 2003
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014133 FRAME: 0586 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ached
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Shigenori Nitta			Month Day Year 01/29/2003
Name (line 2)	Mikihisa Araki			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				01/29/2003
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if add	itional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	·	Mark if additional nur	nbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent	` '	⊐ ⊓numbers for the same <sub>l</sub>	property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	·)
	J			

PATENT REEL: 014133 FRAME: 0587

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## ROTATION ANGLE DETECTOR

	) for wh			
application	for a United :	States Lett <mark>e</mark> r	s Patent on	January 29, 2003
(Application Serial No filed on				
)				

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)_	Name:	Shigeji Ito Shigeji ITO	Date: January 29, 2003
2)_	Name:	Jasuhiko Futamura Yasuhiko FUTAMURA	Date: <u>January 29,</u> 2003
3)_	Name:	Shigenori NITTA	Date: <u>January 29,</u> 2003

Page 1 of 2

4)	mikihan araki	Date: January 29, 2003
Name:	Mikihisa ARAKI	Date:
Witness: Name:	Masahiro Valeta	Date: <u>January 29,</u> 2003
Witness:	Shoji Miyashita	Date: January 29, 2003

Name:

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014133 FRAME: 0589